Maine law.
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182 
CHAP. 197. 

State tax, 
$413,074 41. 

STATE 'rAX. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take eftect when approved by the g'oY­
erno!'. 

(Approved March 19, 1862.] 

An act for the assessment of (\ state tax for the year one thons!1nd eight hundred Mel 
sixty-two, amounting to four hundred thirteen thousltncl seventy-four clollars forty­
one cents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repj'escntatives in Legis­
latuTe assembled, as follows: 

SECTION 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place 
hereinafter named, within this state, shall be assessed and pay the 
several sums with which they respectively stand charged. 

Auburn, 

Dauville, 
Durham, 
East Livermore, 
Greene, 
Lewiston, 
Lishon, 
Leeds, 
Livormore, 
Minot, 

Polani, 
Turner, 

Walos, 
Wobster, 

Amity, 
Ashland, 

Bridg6wuter, 

Fort Fairfield, 

Hodgdon, 

Houlton, 
Linneus, 

Littleton, 

Lyndon, 
Masardis, 
Maysville, 
Montioello, 

New Limeriok, 
Orient, 

COUN'rY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 

Two thousand throe hundred sixteen dolll1rs si:dy eight 
cents, 

Seven hundrod fifty fivo dollars eighty six cents, 
One thonsand one hnndred 1ifty two dollars fifty six cts., 
Sevon hnndred fifty six dollars eighty foul' cents, 
Eight hundred fort,y nine dollars three oonts, 
Six thousaDlI seventy eight dollars ten cents, 
Ono thousand thirteen dollars fifty nine rents, 
Eight hundred thirt,y five dollars eighty nine cents, 
One thousand eighty dollars fifty oents, 
One thonsand three hundred seventy dollors forty eight 

cents, 
One tbollsand throe hun.:lred dollars two oents, 
One thousand eight hundred sevonty seven dollard sixty 

two oents, 
Four hundrod seventy three dollars sixteen oents, 
~even hundred eighty two dollars forty one cents, 

2,316 68 
755 80 

1,152 56 
756 84 
84D 03 

6,078 10 
1,013 59 

835 89 
1,080 50 

1,370 48 
1,300 02 

1,877 62 
473 10 
782 41 

Twenty thousand six hundred forty two dollars sevonty 
four oents, 20,6402 74 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

Soventy two dollars sovonty four oents, I 
On~ hundred sevent,y three dollars thirty 

SIX oents, 
One hundred olovon dollars eighty seven 

cents, 
One hundred ninety one dollars sixty one 

cents, 
Two hundred ninety eight dollars nineteen 

cents, 
Six humlred three dollars sixty cents, 
Oue hundred uinety fivo dollars seventoon 

cents, 
One hlllldred thirty five dollars ninety one 

cents, 
Sixty six dollnrs twent,y three eonts, 
It'orty nine dollars eighty foul' oents, 
One hundred forty six (h)llar8 throe cents, 
One hundred thirty six dollars eighty eight 

oentB, 
Sixty sovon dollars twenty five cen ts, 
Forty four dollars sixty four eonts, 

72 74 

173 36 

111 87 

191 61 

298 19 
C03 60 

195 17 

135 91 
G6 23 
,19 84 

146 03 

136 88 
C7 25 
4J 64. 



STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CoN'rmuED.) 

.Presque Isle, ' Two hundred one dollars twenty nine cents, 
Smyrna, Sixty two dollars twenty six oents, 
{3herman, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
Washhurn, Eighty eight eents, 
Weston, One hundred six nollars forty three cents, 
Bancroft plantation, Sixty dollars fifteon cents, 
Belfast Academy Grant, Sixty two dollars one cent, 
W. ~ No.9, R. 1, Greenwood's 

Survoy, Se'len dollars seventy fivo cents, 
No. 11, R. 1, W. E. L. S., Three dollars fifty six cents, 
B, R. 1, do. One dollar thirteen cents, 
Mars Hill, R. 1, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
0, R. 1, do. Thirty two cents, 
W. half Plymouth Grant, Ten dollars, 
E, R. 1, W, E. L. S., Five dollms, 
0, R. 1, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
No'. 1, R. 2, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No. ,'I, R. 2, do. Fifteen dollars sixty three cents, 
A, R. 2, do. Six dollars eighty nine oents, 
B, R. 2, do. Eleven dollars, 
D, R. 2, do. Six dolhus twonty five conts, 
E, R. 2, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
Deerfield Academy Grant, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
Westfield Academy Grant, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
I, R 2, W. E. L. S., Thirteen oents, 
E. half Ie, R. 2, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, ,V. half Ie, R. 2, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
L, R. 2, do. Two dollars ,fifty oents, 
M, R. 2, do. Six dollars twenty fi ve cents, 
No.7, R. 3, do. Eleven dollars, 
No.1, R. 3, do., Nich. Acad., [(,hree dollars seventy.five cents, 
N. hf. No.2, R. 3, W. E. L. 8., Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No .. 3, R. 3, do. Sixteen dollars twenty fivo cents, 
ii· S. part No.4, R. 3, do. Ten dollars, 
! N. part No.4, R. 3, do. Sevon dollars fifty conts, 
No.7, R. 3, do. Seventoen dollars .fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 3, do. Ten dollars, 
No.9, R. 3, do. Twelve dollars fifty oents, 
E. half No. 10, H. 3, do. Six dollars twenty ,five cents, 
W. half No. 10, R. 3, do. Six dollars twenty ·five oents, 
No. 12, H. ~, do. Seventy fiye cents, 
NE. <I No. 16, R. 3, do. Three dollars twelve cents, 
W. hI'. No. 16, R. 3, do. Six dollars twenty five cents, 
N. hf. No. 17, R. 3, do. Six dollars twenty fil'e conts, 
S. hf. No. 17, R. 3, do. Six dollars twenty fiye conts, 
Part No. 18., R. 3, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
S. pt. No. ], It. 4, do. Twel ve dollars fifty oents, 
N. pt. No.1, R 4, do. SiK dollars twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. '1, N. Y. Academy, Eleyen dollars twenty five cents, 
No. ,2, R. 4, W. Eo L. S., Twenty one dollars fifoy cents, 
E. hr. No.3, R. 4, do. Seven dollars fifty cent;, 
W. hr. No.3, H. 4, do: Eight dollars, 
No.5, R. 4, do. Fifteen dollars, 
JlJ. hf. No.6, R 4, do. Nine dollars thirty seYon cents, 
NW, <I No.6, R. 4, do. Two dollars, 
E. hf. No.7, R. 4, ·do. Eight dollars, 
W. hf. No.7, R. J, do. Eight dollurs, 
Half' No.8, R. 4, do. Six dollars seventy five cents, 
No.9, R 4, Dlooks, do. One dollar eighty seven cents, 
W. half und S. E. qr. No. 10, 

ll.4, W. E. L. S., Ten dollars thirty one cents, 
E. hf. No. 10, R. 4, do. Seyen dollars fifty cents, 
SW. qr. No. 11, R. 4, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
NW. qr. No. 11, R. 4, do. Three dollars seventy fivo cents, 
No. 12, It. 4" do., blocks & lot, Eighty eight cents, 
No. 1.3, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Ten dollars, 
No. 14, R. 4, do. Six dollars twenty five oents, 
W. hf. No. 15, R. 40, do. Five dolli1rs fifty cents, 
E. hf. No. 15, R. 4, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 1G, R. 4, do. Sixteen dollars fifty cents, 
S. hf. No. 17, R. 4, <lo. Five dollars ten cents, 
Pt. N. hf. No. 17, R. 4, do. Two dollars fiftoen cents, 
No. 18, R. 4, do. Twenty dollars, 
S. pt. A, It. 5, do. Seven dollars thirty cents, 

14 

201 29 
62 26 

7 50 
88 

106 43 
60 15 
62 01 

7 75 
3 56 
1 \13 

13 75 
32 

10 00 
5 00 
3 75 
3 75 
7 50 

15 63 
6 89 

11 00 
6 25 
3 75 
7 50 
7 50 

13 
,'I 75 
3 75 
2 50 
6 25 

11 00 
3 75 

12 50 
16 25 
10 00 
7 50 

17 50 
10 00 
12 50 

(\ 25 
6 25 

75 
3 12 
6 25 
6 25 
6 25 
8 75 

12 50 
6 25 

11 25 
21 50 
7 50 
8 00 

15 00 
9 37 
2 00 
8 00 
8 00 
6 75 
1 87 

10 31 
7 50 
3 75 
3 75 

88 
10 00 

6 25 
5 50 

20 00 
1G 50 

,r, 10 
2 15 

20 00 
7 30 
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184 tlTATE TAX, 

CHAP. 197. COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED. ) 

N. pt. A, R. 5, W.E. L. S., Sixteen dollars seventy five oents, 16 7(,' 
S. pt. No.1, R. 5, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 7 50' 
N. hf. No.1, R. 5, do. Twelve dollars fifty oents, 12 50' 
W. hf. No.2, R. 5, do. Twenty dOllars, 20 00 
No.4, R. 5, do. Seventeen dollars fifty cents, 17 50 
No.5, R. 5, do. Twelve dollars fifty oents, 12 50 
No.6, It. 5, do. Nine dollars thirty seven oentu, 9 37 
No.7, R. 5, do. Eleven dollars, 11 O(} 
No.8, R. 5, do. Five dollars' seventy five cents, 5 75 
No.9, R. 5, do. Twenty five dollars, 25 O(} 
W. qr. No. 0, R. 5, do. Eight dollars seventy five oents,· 8 75 
No. 12, It. 5, Blake, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 7 50 
No. 12, R. 5, do. Six dollars twenty five cents, 6 25 
No. 13, R. 5, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five oento) 13 75 
No. 14, R. 5, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 13 75 
No. 15, R. 5, do. Eleven dollars, 11 00 
No. 16, R. 5, do. Six dollars eighty seven cents, 6'87 
No. 16, R. 5, do. Six dollars eighty eight cents, 6 88 
No. 17, R. 5, do. Sixteen dollars eighty eignt cente) 16 88 
No. 18, R. 5, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 11 25 
No. 18, R. 5, Tr. lots, do. Ten dollars seyenty five cents, 10 75 
No.9, R. 6, do. Five dollars twenty five cents, 5 25 
No. 10, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five centD; 13 75 
No. 11, R. 6, do. Nineteen dollars fifty cents, 19 50 
No. 12, R. 6, do. Twenty dollars, 20 00 
No. 13, R. 6, do. Six dollars seYenty five eents, 6 75 
No. 14, R. 6, do. Seventeen dollars fifty oents, 17 50-
W. half No. 15, R. 6, do. Six dollars eighty seven cents,. 6 87 
E. half No. 15, R. 6, do. Six dollars eignty.eight cents, 6 88 
No. 16, R. 6, do. Eleven dollars, 11 00 
S. hf. No. 17, R. 6, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 7 50 
No. 18, R. 6, do. Twelve dollEll's fifty (lents, 12 50· 
No.9, R. 7, do. Eighteen dollars fifty cents, 18 50' 
No. 10, R. 7, do. Fourteen dollam, 14 00 
No. 11, R. 7, do. Fifteen dollars, 15 00 
No. 12, R. 7, do. Sixteen dollars, 16 00 
No. 13, R. 7, do. Nine dollars, o 00 
S. half, No. 14, R. 7, do. 'ren dollars, 10 00 
N. W. 4 No. 14, R. 7, do. Six dollars, 6 00 
N. E . .J: No. 14, R. 7, do. Five dollars twenty five cent~, 5 25, 
No. 15, R. 7, do. Eleven dollars, 11 00 
Part No. 16, R. 7, do. Five dollars, 5 00' 
Pt. No. 16, H. 7, do. Cary at als., Three dollars twenty five cents, 3 25 
No.17,R.7,w.E.L.s.,H.ill.TI'est, Seven dollars, 7 00 
No. 17, R. 7, do., Cary& Drake, Two dollars, 2 00 
No. 17, R. 7, do., Blooks, Fifty oents, 50 
No. 18, R. 8, W.E. L, S., Fivo dollars, 5 00 
No. D, It. 8, do. 'fwenty dollars, 20 00 
No .. 10, R. 8, do. 
Half No. 11, R. 8, do., Maine 

Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 22 50 

Historical Sooiety, }j'onrteen dollars fifty oellts, H 50 
Half No. 11, It. 8, IV. E. L. S., Nine dollars fifty cents, 9 50" 
No. 12, R. 8, do. 'fwenty two dollars fifty centa, 22 50 
Half No. 13, R. 8, do., Litoh-

field Academy, INine dollars twenty flve oents, 9 25 
No. 13, R. 8, W. E. L. S., Fourteen dollars twenty five cenls, 14 25 
No. H, R. 8, do. Sixteen dollars fifty cents, 16 50 
S. half No. 15, R. 8, do. Six dollars fifty oents, 6 5Q' 
N. half No. Ib, R. 8, do. Six dollars fifty cents, 6 50 
No. 16, R. 8, do. Fifteen dollars, 15 00 
S. part No. 17, R. 8, do., J. S. 

Gilman, 
Purt No. 17, R. 8, do., B. Hun-

Eleyen dollars finy cents, 11 50 

newell, 
Part No. 17, R. 8, do., Daniel 

One dollar sixty five cents, 1 65 

;::Savage, Eighty four cents, 84 
No. 11, H. 9, W. E. L. S.,ITwenty five dollars, 25 00 
No. 12, R. 9, do. Fifteen dollars, 15 00 
No. 13, R. 9. do. Nine dollars ten cents, 9 10 
No. 14, R. 9, do. Sevon dollarD fifty cents, 7 50 
No. 15, R. 9, do. Ten dollars, 10 00 
No. 16, R. 9, do. Twelye dollars fifty eents, 12 50 
ND. 11, R. 10, do. Eight dollars seyenty five cents, 8 75 
No. 14, R. 10, do. 'fen Llollars, 10 00 
No, 15, R. 10, do. Eleven dollars, 11 00 



STATE '!!'AX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSrrOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

No. 16, R. 10, ' W. E. L. S., Seven dollars fifty oents, 
Half No. 17, R. 10, do. Three dollars, 
No. 18, R. 10, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five oents, 
Half No. 11, R. 11, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
'Half No. 12, R. 11, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 13, R. 11, do. Thirteen dollars ,eventy five oents, 
S. half No. 14, R. 11, do. Six dollars twenty fivo oents, 
N. half No. ]4, R. ll, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
-s. half No. 15, R. 11, do. S'x dollars seventy five cents, 
N. half No. 15, R. ll, do. Six dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 16, R. 11, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 17, R. 11, do. Nine dollars, 
No. 18, R. ll, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 19, R. 11, do. Elaven dollars twenty five oents, 
No. 20, R. 11 and 12, do. Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 
No. 11, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars, 
No. 12, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars, 
No. 13, R. 12, do. Thirteen dollars seventy live cents, 
No. 14, R. 12, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 15, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
:No. 16, R, 12, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 17, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars, 
'W. half and N. E. qr. No. 18, 

R. 12, W. E. L. S., Ten dollars twenty five oents, 
No. 19, R. 12, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No. 12, R. 13, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
:No. 13, R. 13, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 14, R. 13, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 15, R. 13, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 16, R. 13, do. Eight dollars soventy five cents, 
No. 17, R. 13, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 18, R. 13, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. ll, R. 14, do. Twenty five dollars, 
W. half No. 12, R. 14, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
E. hf. No. 12, R. 14, do. Six dollars twenty five cents. 
No. 13, R. 14, do. Eleven dollars twenty five 'cents, 
No. 14, R. 14, do. Eighteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 15, R. 1·1, do. Fifteen dollars, 
:No. 16, R. 14, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. 17, R. 14, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
W. half No. ll, R, 15, do. Ten dollars, 
E. hnlf No. 11, R. 15, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 12, R. 15; do. Sixteen dollars fifty cents, 
No. 13, R. 15, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 14, R. 15, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 15, R. 15, do. Seven dollars fifty oents, 
No. 12, R. 16, do. Eleven dollaTs twenty five cents, 
No. 13, R. 16, do. Twenty three 'dollars thirteen cents, 
No. 14, R. 16, do. Nine dollars twenty five cents, 
No. 12, R. 17, do. Eleven doll~rB twenty five cents, 

Four thousand six hundred sixty one dollars 

7 50 
3 00 

13 75 
8 75 

13 75 
13 75 

6 25 
7 50 
6 75 
6 75 
8% 
9 00 

10 00 
11 25 
22 50 
11 00 
11 00 
13 75 
13 75 
11 25 
10 00 
11 00 

10 25 
12 50 
12 50 
13 76 
13 '15 
1000 
8 75 

10 00 
15 00 
25 00 
, 5 50 

6 25 
11 25 
18 75 
15 00 
15 00 

7 50 
10 00 
10 00 
16 50 
13 75 
13 75 
7 50 

11 25 
23 13 

9 25 
11 25 

fifty seven cents, 4,661 57 

Baldwin, 
Bridgton, 

Brunswiok, 
(Jape Elizabeth, 

Casoo, 
Cumberland, 

Falmouth, 

Freeport, 
Gorham, 

Gmy, 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

I
Five hundred thirty five dollars tlVelve conts, 
One thousand seven hundred sixty four dollars twenty 

three cents, _ 
Four thousand four hundred twelve dollars forty two cts., 

l
One thousand eight hundrod ninety nine dollars forty six 

cents, 
iFive hundred thirty four dollars thirty two cents, 
One thousand one hundred forty two dollars seventy five 

cents, 
One thonsand five hundred fifty nine dollars seventeen 

cents, 
Two thousand sixty dollars forty seven oents, 
Two thousand seven hundred twenty four dollars eightl 

cents, 
Nine hundred foul' dollars twenty eight cents, 

535 12 

1,764 23 
4,0112 42 

1,899 46 
534 32 

1,142 75 

1,559 17 
2,060 4'1 

2,724 08 
904 28 
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STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, (CONTINUED'.) 

Harpswoll, One thopsand one huudred niueteeu dollars seveuty three 
eents, 

Harrison, Six hundred five dollars sixty two oents, 
Na.ples, Five hundred eighty six dollars twenty cents, 
New Glouoester, One thousand six hundred sixty eight dollars ninety ots., 
North Yarmouth, One thousand one hundrod thirty nine dollars thirty eight 

Otisfield, 
Portland, 

Pownal, 
Raymond, 
Scarborough, 

Sebago, 
Standish, 

Westbrook, 
Windham, 

Yarmouth, 

Avon, 
Carthage, 
Ches~ervillo, 

Freemun, 
Farmington, 

Industry, 
Jay, 
Kingfielcl, 
Madrid, 
New Sharon, 
New Vineyard, 
Phillips, 
Rangely, 
Salem, 
Strong, 
Temple, 

Weld, 
Wilton, 

oents, 
Six hundred forty two' dollars sixty two oents, 
Fifty four thousand seven hundred seven dollars forty 

foul' cents, 
Eight hundred sizty seven dollars thirty six oents, 
Four hundred twenty dollars eighty nine cents, 
One thousand three hundred forty eight dollars twenty 

seven oents, 
Threo hundred seventy six dollars thirty three cents, 
One thousand one hundred thirty four dollars thirty two 

cents, 
Four thousand five hundred ninety six dollars cleven ots., 
One thousand nine hundred seventy two dollars twenty 

fonr oents, 
Two thousand three hundred thirty one dollars eighty 

oix cents, 

Ninety one thousand fifty three dollars fifty seVen ots., 

COUN'l.'Y OF FRANKLIN. 

Three hundred twonty six dollars fifty six oents, 
One hundred sixty dollars ten cents, 
Fi ve hundred ninety three dollars eighty seven 

oents, 
Three hundred twenty four dollars forty one cts., 
Two thousand fivo hundred three dollars ninety 

three oents, 
Fonr hundred fifty two dollars eleven conts, 
Nine hundred twenty three dollars thirty oents, 
Two hundred fifty dollars fifteen cents, 
One hundred thirteen dollars two oents, 
One thonsand seventy three dollars sixty six ots., 
Three hundred sixty dollars thirty four cents, 
Eight hundred twelve dollars ninety four cents, 
One hundred nine dollars sixty cents, 
One hllndred eighty dollars twelve cents, 
Three hundred eighty four dollars thirteen cts" 
Two hundred eighty five dollars twenty seven 

cents, 
Four hundred forty four dollars seventy four cts., 
One thousand one hundred ninety eight dollars 

fourteen cents, 
Letter E, Thirty two dollars ninety cents, 
E. pt. No.6, near Phillips, Seven dollars, 
W. pt. No.6, do. Five dollars, 
No.4, R. 1, n. K. P., Three dollars seventy five oents, 
No.3, R. 2, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No. <1, R.. 2, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
S. hf. No.4, R. 3, do. Four dollars, 
D, 'fwelve dollars, 
No.2, R. 1, W. n. K. P., Seven dollars fifty oents, 
No.3, It. 1, do. Rangely I'l., Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, R.. 2, W. B. K. P., Six dollars, 
No.2, H. 2, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five oents, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 3, do. Eight dollars, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 3, do. l!'onr dollars, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No.3, It. 3, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five oonts, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 4, do. Seven dollars fifty oents, 
S. hr. No.1, R. 4, do. Ten dollars, 
N, hf. No.2, R. <1, do. Six dollars twenty five oents, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Seventeen dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 6, do. Eight dollara seventy five cents, 

1,119 73 
605 62 
586 20 

1,668 90 

1,139 38 
642 62 

54,707 44 
867 36 
420 89 

1,348 27 
376 33 

1,13<13·2 
4,596 11 

1,972 24 

2,331 86 

91,053 57 

326 56 
160' 10 

593 87 
32441 

2,503 93 
452 11 
923 30 
250 15 
113 02 

1,073 66 
360 34 
812 94 
109 60 
180 12 
384 13 

285 27 
4.1474 

1,198 14 
32 90 
7 00 
5 00 
3 75 

11 25 
11 25 
4 00 

12 00 
7 50 

12 50 
6 00 

13 76 
8 00 
4 00 

11 25 
13 75 
7 50 

10 00 
6 25 

17 50 
12 50 

8 75 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, (CONTINUED.) 

No.2, R. 6, W. B. K. P., Six dollurs twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 8, do. Eighteen dollars twelve oents, 
Gore N. of No.2 and 3, R. 

6, nead river, Three dollars seventy five oents, 
No.4, set off from Carthage, Seven doll ill'S fifty oents, 

Ten thonsand sevon hnndred fifty eight dollars 

6 25 
18 12 

3 76 
'I 50 

forty one cents, 10,758 41 

Amherst, 
Aurol'll, 
Bluehill, 
Brooklin, 
Brooksville, 
Bnoksport, 

Castine, 

Cranberry Isle, 
Deer Isle, 
Dedham, 
Eastbrook, 
Eden, 
Ellsworth, 

COUNTY OF HAN COOK. 

One hundred twenty fiye dollars ninety five conts, 
One hnndl'ed one dollars twenty eight cents, 
Eight hnndred ninety nine dollars seventy five oents, 
Three hundred forty three dollars forty four oents, 
Fi ve hundred dollars fifty three oents, 
Two thousand four hundred forty five dollars sixty 

three oents, 
One thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars twelve 

oents, 
One hundred thir.ty fi ve dollars, 
Nine hundred thirtoen dollars sixty eight oents, 
Two hundred thirty seven dollars ten cents, 
Seventy three dollars eighty two oents, 
Three hundred ninety eight dollars sixty six oents, 
Two thousand two hundred forty nine dolh1rs twenty 

two oents, 
Franklin, Three hundred nine dollars seventy five oents, 
Gouldsborough, Four hundred fifty-five dollars eighty cents, 
Hl1noook, Three hundred thirty five dollars twenty four oents, 
Mariaville, One hundred twenty three dollars fifty eight oents, 
Mount Desert, Three hundred twenty six dollllrs fifty six cents, 
Orland, Seven hundred eighty five dollars ten oents, 
Otis, Fifty six dollars eighty three oents, 
Penobsoot, Four hundred eighty six dollars seventy oents, 
Sedgwiok, Four hundred eighty two dollllrs sixty-three oents, 
Sullivan, Three hundred forty two dolll1rs six cents, 
Surry, Fonr hnndred thirteen dolll1rs, 
T~emont, Four hundred eighty six dollars fifty three oents, 
Trenton, Six hundred fonl' dolll1rs sixty seven oents, 
Verona, One hundred eleven dollars thirty oents, 
Waltham, One hundred eleven dollars three oents, 
SWl1n Island, Fifty five dollars fifty oents, 
No.7, Twenty eight dollars nineteen oents, 
No.3, North Division, Forty dollars, 
No.4, do., Forty dollars, 
Strip N. of No.3, do., Seven dollars fifty oents, 
Strip N. of No.4, do .. Seven dolll1rs fifty cents, 
No.8, South Division, Seven dolll1rs fifty oents, 
No.9, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No. 10, I1dj. Steuben, Fifteen dolll1rs, 
No. 16, Middle Div., Twenty five dollars, 
No. 21, do. Twenty five dolll1rs, 
No. 22, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No. 28, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No. 32, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 33, do. Forty five dollars, 
No. 3<1, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 35, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 39, do. Fifty dollars, 
No. 40, do. Thirty dolll1rs, 
No. 4,1, do. Twenty-five dolll1rs, 
BUlter Island, One dollar eighty eight oents, 
Eagle Island, Three dollars, 
Sprnce Hel1d and Bear 

Island, One dollar fifty cents, 
Beaoh Isll1nd, Eighty eight oents, 
Hog Isll1nd, Eighty seven oents, 
Bradhury's do., One dolll1r twenty five oents, 
Pond, near Little Deer 

Island, Thirty one oents, 

125 95 
101 28 
899 75 
343 4<1 
500 53 

2,4<15 63 

1,914 12 
135 00 
913 68 
237 10 

73 82 
398 66 

2,249 22 
309 75 
455 80 
335 U 
123 58 
326 56 
785 10 

56 83 
486 70 
482 63 
342 06 
413 00 
486 53 
604 67 
111 80 
111 03 

55 50 
28 19 
40 00 
40 00 
7 50 
'I 50 
'I 50 
7 50 

15 00 
25 00 
25 00 
25 00 
25 00 
40 00 
45 00 
40 00 
40 00 
50 00 
30 00 
25 00 
1 88 
3 00 

1 50 
88 
87 

1 25 

31 
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Western Island, 
Little Spruce H'd 
Pond Island, 
Oalf do. 

STATE TAX. 

COUNT¥ OF HANOOOK, (OONTINUED.) 

I
Twenty five cents, 

do., Fifty cents, 
Two dollars, 

West Black Island, 
One dollar twenty five cents, 
Twenty five cents, 

25, 
50, 

2 00 
1 2f), 

26 
East do. do. Thirty seven cents, 
Placentia Island, One dollar, 

37 
1 00, 

11 25 
1 75 

63, 
2 50 

76, 

Long do. 
Marshall's do. 
Great Duck do. 
Pickering's do. 
Old Harbor do. 

Albion, 
Augusta, 
Belgrade, 
Benton, 
Ohelsea, 
Ohina, 

Olinton, 
Farmingdale, 
Fayette, 
Gardiner, 
Hallowell, 

Litchfield, 

Manchester, 
Monmouth, 

Mt. Vernon, 
Pittston, 

Readfield, 

Rome, 
Sidney, 

Vussalborough, 

Vienna, 
Waterville, 

Wayne, 
West Gardiner, 
Windsor, 
Winslow, 
Winthrop, 

Clinton Gore, 
Unity plantation, 

Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
One dollar seventy five cents, 
Sixty three cents, 
Two dollars fifty cents, 
Seventy five cents, 

I
,Sixteen thonsand three hundred seventy nine dol-

lars eighty four oents, 16,379 84. 

OOUNTY OF KENNEBEO. 

Seven hundred sixty five dollars fifty five oants, 
Six thousand one hundred sixty two dollars eighty oents, 
Eight hundred fifty six dollars thirty seven cents, 
Four hundred forty one dollars forty six cents, 
Four hundred fifty five dollars eighty eight cents, 
One thousand throe hundred ninety five doll"rs nineteen 

cents, 
Six hundred seventy nine dollars, 
Eight hundred thirty five dollars thirty one cents, 
Five hundred fifty eight dollars seventy four cents, 
Four thousand three hundred seventeen dollars one oent, 
Two thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars eighty 

seven cen ts, 
One thousand one hundred ninety one dollars eighty nine 

cents, 
Seven hundred forty one dollars forty one cents, 
One thousand two hundred fifty nine doliaIs forty four 

oents, 
Seven hundred ninety one dollars sixty six cents, 
One thousand five hundred fifty four dollars ninety four 

cents, 
One thousand two hundred sixty seven dollars eighty 

eight cents, 
Three hundred twenty two dollars eighty four cents, 
One thousand two hundred seventy six dollars ninety one 

cents, 
Ono thousand eight hundred fifty one dollars forty nine 

cents, 
Three hundred saventy nine dollars fifty seven oents, 
Three thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars fifty 

two cents, 
Six hundred forty two dollars eighty eight cents, 
Seven hundred forty eight dollars ninety nine cents, 
Six hundred eighty eight dollars thirteen cents, 
One thousand twenty seven dollars ninety one cents, 
One thousand nine hundred twenty eight dollars twenty 

one cents, 
Thirty three dollars twenty seven cents, 
Twenty six dollars eleven cents, 

Thirty eight thousand three hundred dol1n.r~ twenty three 

766 66 
6,162 80 

856 3:7 
441 46 
455 88 

1,395 19 
679 00, 
835 31 
558 74 

4,317 01 

2,719 81 

1,191 89 
741 41 

1,269 44 
791 66 

1,554 94, 

1,267 88 
322 84, 

1,276 91 

1,861 49 
379 67 

3,379 62 
642 88 
'148 99-
688 13 

1,021], 91 

1,\\28 21 
33 27 
26 1l 

oents, 38,300 23 



,:Apy;ieton, 
"Camden, 

"Cushing, 
,Friendship, 
Hope, 

.'North Haven, 
Rockland, 

'STATE TAX. 

,COUN'l'Y 0F KNOX. 

Six hundred thirty seven dollars sb<tesn cents, 
Two thousand six hundred sixty four dollars eighty four 

conts, 
Two hundred oix:ty doH aI'S eighty five cents, 
Three hundred ten dollars seventy nine conts, 
Six hnndred five dollars five cents, 
Three hundred sixty eight dollars fivo cents, 
Six thousand ,five hundred fifty four dollars sixty seven 

cents, 
South Thomaston, Eight hundrod six:ty one dollars ninety cents, 
·St. Goorge, Eight hundred sixty three doll III'S forty oents, 
Thomaston, Five thousand one hundred forty dollars fm'ty nine cents, 
,Union, One thousand two hundred eighty one dollars sixty five 

'Vinalha'len, 
Warren, 

eents, 
mve hundred dollars twenty five cents, 
Two thouoand two hUlldred seventy eight dollltl'B sixty six 

cents, 
Washington, Six hundr-ed eighty doliars three 'cents, 
Matinicus pl.,Forty four dollars.forty cents, 
.Musols Ridge pl., Fifty two dollars fifty eight cents, 

~ 
Twenty three thousand ono hundred four dollars soventy 

637 16 

2,6601 84 
260 85 
310 79 
{i05 05 
368 05 

6,554 67 
861 90 
863 40 

5,1010 49 

1,281 65 
500 25 

2,278 66 
080 03 
M 40 
52 58 

seven cents, 23,104077 

Alna, 
l!eothhay, 
Bremen, 
Bristol, 
Damariscottlto, 
.Dresden, 
lEldgecomb, 
;r effersoD, 
.N eweaGtie, 

N obleborough, 
Somerville, 
Southport, 
Waldoborough, 
,1Vestport, 
Whitefield, 
Wiscasset, 
Monhegltn pl., 

Albany, 
.Andover, 
Bethel, 
Brownfield, 
.Bucllfield, 
,Byron, 
Canton, 
Denmark, 
,Dixfield, 
,.Fryeburg, 

Gilead, 
. Grafton, 
.. GreenwoocJ., 
.Hanover, 
.Hartford, 
Me9ron, 

·COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

,Five hundred sixty dollars fifty eight oents, 
One thousand fifteen <lollars sixty (lents, 
Three hundred nine dollars ten cents, 
Ono th ousltnd sixty three dollars thirty one (lents, 
Ono thousand five hundred five dollars ninety four conts, 
Eight hnndred twenty four dollars forty oents, 
Four hundred fifty dollars thirty sevon cents, 
One thousand seventeen dollars ono cent, 
\Jne thousand six hundred twenty oill: doliltrs sixty two 

cents, 
Sill: hundred ufty soven dollars thirty eents, 
One hundred sixty three dollars seventy nine cents, 
'rhroe hundred twenty seV<ln dollars fifty seven cents, 
Two thousand ·five hnndred thirty six dollars eight cents, 
Three hundred seventy eight dollars twonty cents, 
Nine hundred eighty six dollltrs twenty cents, 
Two thousand twenty two dollars forty nine cents, 
~ifty nine dollars eighty Oil<l cents, 

Fifteen thou6I!.nd Jive hundred fOLw dollars thirty seven 

500 58 
1,015 00 

309 10 
1,063 31 
1,505 94 

824 40 
,150 37 

1,017 01 

1,626 62 
G57 30 
1G3 79 
327 57 

2,53G 08 
378 20 
980 20 

2,022 49 
59 81 

oents, 15,5Q.1 37 

'COUNTY OF OXFORD, 

Threo hundred fifty three dollars ninety six cents, 
Two hundred twenty nine dollars fifty two cents, 
One thousand foUl' hundred·fifty six dollars sixty two ets" 
Five hundred ninoty seven dollars fifty six cents, 
One thOUSiWd two hundred sixty shc dollars thirteen cts., 
Eighty one dollam nineteen cents, 
Five hundred fifty five dollars eighty seven eents, 
Five hundred three dollars ninety four conts, 
Five hundred fifty one doll!ll's fifty eight cents, 
One thousand three hundred eighty dollars eighty eight 

cents, 
One hundred fifty nino dollars forty seven cents, 
Fifty eight dollars fifty seven cents, 
I'hree hundred dollars seventy three cents, 
One hundred fourteen dollltrs eighty six cents, 
Six hundred fifty two dollars thirty two cents, 
Five hundred forty eight dollv,rs forty eight cents, 

353 96 
229 52 

1,456 G2 
597 56 

1,206 13 
81 19 

555 87 
503 940 
551 58 

1,380 88 
159 47 

58 57 
300 73 
114 86 
652 32 
648 48 
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Hiram, 
Lovell, 
Mason, 
Mexioo, 
Newry, 
Norway, 

STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF OXFORD, ~OONTINUED.) 

Six-hundred three dollars thirty two oents, 
Six hundrod eighty five dollars five cents, 
Fifty four dollDl's ninety four oents, 
Two hundred twelve dollars eighty nine cents, 
Two hundred twenty doIlars eighteen cents, 
One thousand throo hnndred fifty five dollnrs thhty five 

oents, 
Oxford, Soven hundred ·sixty six dollnrs six cents, 
Paris, Two thousand fiftoen dollars twonty nino cents, 
Peru, Five hundred ona dollars fifty seven cents, 
Porter, Fonr hnndred sixty eight- dollars twenty cents, 
Roxbnry, One hundred eight dollars·seventeen oents, 
Rumford, Seven hundred fifteen dollars forty five oents, 
Stow, One hundred eighty four dollars eighty cents, 
Stoneham, One hnndred twenty six dollars fourteon oents, 
Sumner, Six hnndred thirty dollars seventy eight oents, 
Sweden, Foul' hnndrod ninety one dollars fifty throe cents, 
Upton, Eighty six dollars twenty eigbt cents, 
Watorford, Eight hundred eighty one dollars forty oents, 
Woodstock, Foul' hundred twenty sevon dollars thirtysevon cents~ 
Franklin pl., Sixty six dollnrs seventy oight cents, 
IIam lin Gran t, Forly four dollars forty four oen ts, 
Milton pl., Seventy one dollnrs ten cents, 
Riley pl., Twolve dollars sevonty four oents, 
Andover No. Sur-

plus, and West, Nine dollars fifty oents, 
C, Five dollars, 
C, Surplus, Seven dollars fifty oents,. 
No.4, R. 1, Twenty dollnrs, 
No.6, R. 1, Fifteen dollars, 
No.4, R. 2, Eleven dollars, 
No.6, R. 2, Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 3, 'fen dollars, 
No.6, R. 3, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 4, Ten dullars, 
No.6, R. 4, Eleven dollars seventy five cent&, 
S. hf. No.6, R. 6, Four dollars fifty cents, 
H. hf. No.6, R. 6, Two dollars fifty oents, 

Nineteen thousand six hundl'ed sixty eight dollll:l's twenty 

SOlt 311· 
685 05 

64 94 
212' 89 
220 18 

1,355 35 
766 01) 

2,016 29 
601- 67 
468 20 
108 17 
716 46 
184 80 
128 14 
630 73 
491 63 
86 28 

881 40 
427 37 

66 78 
44 44 
71 It) 
12 74 

9 60· 
6 00 
7 60 

20 00 
16 01} 
11 00 
12 60 
10 00 
7 50 

10 00 
11 7f> 

4 60 
2 50 

six cents, Hl,668 26 

Alton, 
Argyle, 
Bangor, 
Brndford, 
Bradley, 
TIreweI', 

Burlington, 
Carmel, 
Carroll, 
Charleston, 
Chester, 
Clifton, 
Corinna, 
Corinth, 
Dexter, 

Dixmont, 
Eddington, 
Edinburg, 
Enfield, 
Etna, 
Exeter, 
Garland, 
Glenburn, 
Greenbush, 
Greenfiold, 

OOUNTY OF PENOBSOOT. 

One hundred forty six dollars seventy three cents, 
-Ninety seven dellms sixty se'/en c.mtsl 
Fifteen thousand sixty eight dollars sixty.-four ots., 
Four hundred sixty cight dollars forty one cents, 
Two hund!'ed ninety two dollars fifty seven oents, 
One thousand four hundrod eleven dollars eighty 

nine oonts, 
One hundred sixty tnl'ee dollars two cents, 
Foul' hundred seventy three dollars fifty nine cents, 
One hundred thirty seven dollars thirty cents, 
Five hundred thirty six dollars seventy four cents, 
Seventy doHars forty nine oents, 
Ninety Olle dollars ninety eight cents, 
Five hundrod eighty eight dollars two cent'S, 
Seven hundred eighty eight dollars fifty eight cts., 
One thousand one hundred sixty si:< dollars fifty nine 

oents, 
Five hundred seventy two doll"rs sixty seven cents, 
Three hundred eleven dollars twenty oents, 
Thirty four dollars forty five oents, 
One hundred twenty dollars seventy three oents, 
Two hundred fifty nine dollnrs twenty four oents, 
Seven hundred sixty three dollars thirty five oents, 
Five hundred thirty four dollars sixty cents, 
'l'wo huudred ninety dollars thirty foul' cents, 
One hundred fifty eight dollnrs forty four cents, 
One hundred three dollars forty three 0ent9, 

146 n, 
97 67 

15,068 64-
4684L 
292 51 

1,411 8\), 
163 02 
473 59 
137 30 
536 74 

70 49 
91 98 

588 02 
'788 58 

1,166 59 
572 67 
311 20 

34 4& 
120 7fl. 
259 24.1 
763 31>, 
534 60. 
290 M, 
158 44> 
103 4&, 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.) 

Hampdon, 

Hermon, 
Holden, 
Howland, 
Hudson, 
Kenduskeag, 
Lagrange, 
Lee, 
Levant, 
Linooln, 
Lowell, 
Mattawamkeag, 
Maxfield, 
Milford, 
Newburg, 
Newport, 
Oldtown, 

One thousand four hundred seventy five dollars eighty 
one cents, 

Four hundred ninety five dollars ninety five cents, 
Four hundred twenty four dollars fourteen cents, 
Eighty seven dollars three cents, 
One hundred seventy seven dollars forty nine cents, 
Three hundred one dollars twenty oents, 
Two hundred forty dollars ninety nine cents, 
Two hundred fifty threo dollars nineteen oents, 
Four hundred sixty four dollars eighty six cents, 
Seven hundred twenty nine dollars fifty seven cents, 
One hundred sixty two dollars twenty three cents, 
Sixty three dollars fifteen cents, 
Forty four dollars thirty nine oents, 
Three hundred seventy nine dollars sixty five cents, 
Four hundred twenty nine dollars fifteen oents, 
Six hundred twenty nine dollars eighty eight cents, 
One thousand three hundred ninety eight dollars 

forty nine cents, 
Orono, Eight hundred sixty two dollars nine conts, 
Orrington, Eight hundred ninety three dollars, 
Passadumkeag, Sixty fi ve dollars eighty cents, 
Patten, Three hundred eighteen dollars twenty cents, 
Plymouth, Three hundred sixty one dollars eighty nine cents, 
Prentiss, Sixty eight dollars forty seven cents, 
Springfield, Two hundred twelve d'ollars forty three cents, 
Stetson, Four hundred seventeen dollars twenty six cents, 
Veazie, Three hundred fifty one dollars forty four cents, 
Winn, Sixty three dollars five cents, 
No.3, R. 1, N.B.P.P., Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 1, do. ~welve dollars fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 1, do., Amh .. 

Academy, Six dolhtrs twenty five cents, 
No. G, n. 3, N.B.P.P., Sixteen dollars twenty five cents, 
SW. ,f No.6, R. 4, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
.i No.6, R. 4, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.7, R. <1, do. Fifteen dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, n.. 8, N. W. P., One dollar twenty five cents, 
E. ! No.3, R. 8, do. One dollar twenty five cents, 
W. ! N o.3,R. 8, do. One dollar twenly five cents, 
No.2, Indian Pur., Seven dollars fifty cents, 
Z Tract N. of No. 2, One dollar, 
No.2, R. 9, N. W. P., Fifteen dollars fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 9, do. Thirteen dollars twenty five cents, 
A, R. G, W. E. L. S., Ten dollars, 
No.1, R. G, do. Ten dollars, 
No.2, R. G, do. Twelve dolll1l's fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.3, R. 6, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
N. pt. No.3, R. 6, do. Five dollars, 
Lots N;o. 5, R. G, do. Eight dolll"'s seventy five cents, 
SE. 4 No.6, R. G, do. Six dolll1l's twenty five cents, 
No.7, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No.8, R. G, do. Eleven dollars, 
A, R. 7, do. Ten dollars seventy five cents, 
No.1, R. 7, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Ten dollars, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Six dollars twenty five cents, 
S. hf. No.4, R. 7, do. Seven dollars seventy fiVe cents, 
NW. ~ No.5, R. 7, do. Three dollars, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.7, R. 7, do. Six dollars twent·y five oents, 
No.8, R. 7, do. Eight dollars, 
No.8, R. 7, blocks, do. One dollar fifty cents, 
Hopkins Aoademy, E. 

Division, Seven dollars, 
Hopkins Academy, IV. 

Division, Six dollars, 
A, R.8 &; 9, W.E.L.S., Nine dollars, 
No.3, Indian Pur., Eight dollars seventy five oents, 
No.4, do. Five cloliars, 
No.1, R. 8, W.E.L.S., Five dollars, 
S. hf. No.2, R. 8, do. Five dollars, 
N. hf. No.2, R. 8, do. Seven nollars fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 8, do. might dollars seventy five cents, 
No.4, R. 80, do. Thirteon dollars seventy five cenis, 

1,475 81 
495 95 
424 14 

87 03 
177 49 
301 20 
240 99 
253 19 
464 86 
729 57 
162 23 

63 15 
4<1 89 

379 G5 
<129 15 
629 88 

1,398 49 
8G2 09 
893 00 

65 80 
318 20 
361 89 

68 47 
212 <13 
417 26 
351 44 

63' 05 
10 00 
12 50 

G 25 
IG 25 

3 75 
12 50 
15 50 
1 25 
1 25 
1 25 
7 50 
1 00 

15 50 
13 25 
10 00 
10 00 
12 50 

5 50 
5 00 
8 75 
G 25 

13 75 
11 00 
10 75 
8 7& 

10 00 
6 2& 
7 75 
3 00 
7 50 
6 25 
8 00 
1 50 

7 00 

6 00 
9 00 
8 75 
5 00 
5 00 
5 00 
7 50 
8 75 

13 76 
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STATE TA..,\. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.) 

No.5, R. 8, W.E.L.S., Ten dollars, 
E. hf. No.6, R. 8, do. Six dollars seventy five cents, 
W. hf. No.6, R. 8, do. Bix dollars seventy five cents, 
N. hf. No.7, R. 8, do. Bix dollars seventy five cents, 
SW. 4: No.7, R. 8, do. Three dollars fifty oents, 
No.8, R. 8, do. Ten dollars fifty oents, 
Mattamisoontis, Two dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, North Div., Beven dollars fifty oeI\ts, 
S. hf. No.2, do. Twenty five dollars, 
N. hf, NO.2. do. ,Ten dollars, 

10 00 
6 75 
6 70 
6 75 
3 50 

10 50 
2 50 
7 50 

25 00 
10 00 

Thirty six thousand four hl1ndreq fifty six dollars 
seveuty two cents, 36,456 72 

OOUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Abbot, Two hundred eighty six dollars fifty six cents, 
Atkinson, Three hundred tbirtyfour dollars ninety eight cts., 
Barnard, Thirty seven dollars fifty six cents, 
Bowerbank, Twenty six dollars forty ~ight oents, 
Blanohard, Fifty eight dollars fifty nine oents, 
Brownville, Two hundred sixty four dollars fifty four ceuts, 
Dover, One thousand forty three dollars eight cents, 
Foxoroft, Five hundred fifty six dollars forty cents, 
Guilford, Three hundred fiay four dollars fourteen oents, 
Greenville, One hundred eleven dollars seventy seven cents, 
Kingsbury, Fifty six dollars thirty six eents, "" 
Medford, Ninety two dollars fifty nine oents, 
Monson, Two hundred eighty six dollars seventy four cents, 
Milo, Three hundred fifteen dollars sixty five oents, 
OrnevilIe, One hundred seventy one dollllrs seventeen eents, 
Pllrkman, Five hundred thirteen dollars forty four oents, 
Sl1ngerviIle, Six hundred sixteen dollars eighty six eents, 
Sebec, Three hnndred fifty eight dollars nineteen oents, 
Shirley, Eighty five dollars fifty cent., 
Wellington; Two hundred forty dollars seventy eight cents, 
WUliamsburg, Forty seven dollars ninety three cents, 
No.4, R. 8, N. W. P., Five dollars fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 8, do. Five dollars fifty eents, 
No.5, R. 9, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
N. hf. No.6, R. 9, do. Two dollars seventy five cents, 
S. hf. No.6, R. 9, do. Two dollars seventy five oents, 
No.8, R. 9, do., Elliots. 

ville, Five dollars fifty oents, 
No.9, R. 9, do., formerly 

part of Wilson, Two dollars seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 5, n. P., Beven dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Twelve dollars fifty oents, 
No.1, R. 9, W. E. L. S., Eight dollars fifty oents, 
No.2, R. 9, do. Eight dollars seventy five oents, 
No.4, R. 9, do. Twelve dollars fifty oents, 
No.5, R. 9, do., C. D., Ten dollars, 
No.6, R. 9, W. E. L. B., Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.7, R. 9, do. Six dollars fifty oents, 
W. hf. No.7, R. 9, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 9, do. Ten dollars, 
No.9, R. 9, do. Seventeen dollars fifty oents, 
No. 10, R. 9, do. Twenty five doll~rs, 
E. hf. A, R. 10, do. Beven dollars fifty cents, 
W. hf. A, R. 10, do. Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 10, do. Ten dollars, 
No.2, R. 10, do. Eight dollars, 
No.3, R. 10, do. Eight dollars seventy fivo oents, 
No.4, R. 10, do. Twenty ~even dollars fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.5, R. 10, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
NW, 4 No.5, R. 10, do. 'rhree dollars seventy five oents, 
SW. 4 No.5, R. 10, do. Tbree dollars, 
No.6, R. 10, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five oents, 
S. if No.7, R. 10, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
N. ! No.7, R. 10, do. Four dollars fifty oents, 

286 56 
334 98 

37 56 
26 48 
58 59 

264 54 
1,043 08 

556 40 
354 14 
111 77 
56 36 
92 59 

286 74 
315 65 
171 17 
513 44 
616 86 
358 19 

. 85 50 
240 78 

47 93 
5 50 
5 50 
5 50 
2 76 
2 7Ii. 

5 50 

2 75 
7 50 

12 50 
8 50 
8 75 

12 50 
10 00 
12 50 

6 50 
5 50 

10 00 
17 50 
25 00 
7 50 
5 00 

10 00 
8 00 
8 76 

27 50 
7 50 
3 76 
3 00 

13 75 
8 76 
4 50 



STATE TiL"\(, 

OOUNTY OF PISOATAQUlS, (OoNTmuED.) 

No.8, R. 10, W. E.L. S., Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No. D, R. 10, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No. 10, R. 1.0, do. Thirteen dollars twenty five cents, 
B, R. 11, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
A, R. 11, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.1, R. 11, do. Fifteen dollm s, 
No.2, R. 11, do. Eight dollars twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 11, do., C. D., Five dollars, 
No.4, R. 11, W.E.L.S., Eighteen dollars, 
No.5, R. 11, do. Eighteen dollal's fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 11, do. Seventeen dollars fifty cents, 
No.7, R. 11, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 11, W.E.L.S., Ten dollars, 
No.9, R. 11, do. Fifteen dollars fifty cents, 
No. 10, R. 11, do. Fourteen dollars, 
Bowdoin College, E., do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
Bowdoin ColI., West, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
S. hr. A, R. 12, do. Eight dollars fifty cents, 
N. hf. A, R. 12, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
N. if No.1, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
S. l No.1, R. 12, do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 12, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 12, do. Five dollllr8, 
W. hr. No.3, R. 12, do. Five dollars, 
E. hf. No.4, R. 12, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
W. hf. No.4, R. 12, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 12, do. Sixteen dollars fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 12, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No.7, R. 12, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No.8, R. 12, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.9, R. 12, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cento, 
No. 10, R. 12, do. Eight dollars twenty five cents, 
A 2, R. 13 & 14, do. Ten dollars, 
A, R. 13, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 13, do. Ten dollars, 
No.2, R. 13, do. Nine dollars fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 1~ do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
S. pt. No.4," R. 13, do. Seven dollars, 
N. pt. No.4, R. 13, do. Two dollars seventy five cents, 
No.5, R. 13, do. Two dollars fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 13, do. Six dollars seventy five cents, 
No.6, R. 13, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.7, R. 13, do. Eleven dollars fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 13, do. Eleven dollm's fifty cents, 
No.9, R. 13, do. Fourteen dollllrs fifty cents, 
S. ! & NE. ~ No. 10, 

R. 13, do. Fifteen dollars, 
A, R. 14, do. Ten dollars, 
No.1, R. 14, do. Ten dollars, 
X, R. 14, do. One dollar forty four cents, 
E. ~ No.3, R. 14 & 15, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cenls, 
W. ~ No.3, R.14&16, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 14, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.5, R. 14, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 14, do. Teu dollars, 
No.7, R. 14, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 14, do. Five dollars seventy five cents, 
No.9, R. 14, do. Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
Sugar ISland, Fifty cents, 
Deer Island, Heventy five cents, 
Middlesex C[lnal, Seven dollars fifty conts, 
Day's Academy Grant, Five dolh1rs, 
No.4, R. 15, W. E. L. S" Six dollars twenty five cents, 
No.5, R. 15, do. Twelve dollars fifty conts, 
No.6, R. 15, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.7, E. 15, do. Seven dollars twenty five cents, 
.No. 10, R.l6., do., C. D., Twelve dollars fifty cents, 

11 25 
11 26 
13 25 
12 50 
15 00 
16 00 

8 25 
5 00 

18 00 
18 50 
17 50 
12 50 
10 00 
15 60 
14 00 
5 50 
5 50 
8 50 
7 50 

11 25 
5 50 

11 25 
5 00 
6 00 
7 50 
7 50 

16 50 
8 75 
8 75 
7 50 

13 75 
8 25 

10 00 
12 50 
10 00 

9 50 
12 60 
7 00 
2 75 
2 50 
6 76 

15 00 
11 50 
11 50 
14 50 

15 00 
10 00 
10 00 
1 44 

11 25 
12 50 
16 00 
12 60 
10 00 
12 50 
5 75 

13 76 
50 
75 

7 50 
6 00 
6 25 

12 50 
12 60 
7 25 

12 60 

Six thousand seveu hundred n!nety five dollars 
seventy four cents, 1>,195 74 
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Arrowsio, 
Bath, 

Bowdoinham, 
Bowdoin, 
Georgetown, 
Perkins, 
Phipsburg, 

RiDhmond, 

Topsham, 
West Bath, 
Woolwioh, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC. 

Two hundred forty three dollars ninety three oents, 
Fourteen thousand seven hundred nine dollars sixty eight 

oents, 
One thousand five hundred twenty four dollars two Donts, 
Nine hundred foul' dollars fifty seven cents, 
Four hundred seventy six dollars forty four cents, 
OUD hundred twenty dollars teu Dents, 
One thousand three hundred forty four dollars seventy 

Dents, 
Two thousand two hundred thirty three dollars ninety six 

cents, 
Two thousand thirty dollars, 
Two hundred sixty four dollars thirty one Dents, 
One thousand three hundred twonty nine dollars ninety 

seven Den ts, 

Twenty five thousand one hundred eighty one dollars 

243 93 

14,709 68 
1,524 02 

904 57 
476 44 
120 10 

1,344 70 

2,233 96 
2,030 00 

264 31 

1,329 97 

sixty eight DDnts, 25,181 68 

Anson, 

Athens, 
Bingham, 
Brighton, 
Cambridge, 
Canaan, 
Concord, 
Cornville, 
Detroit, 
Embden, 
Fairfield, 

Harmony, 
Hartland, 
Lexington, 
Madison, 
Mayfield, 
MerDer, 
MosDow, 
New Portland, 
N orridgewoclr, 

Palmyra, 
Pittsfield, 
Ripley, 
St. Albans, 
Solon, 
Skowhegan, 

COUN'l'Y OF SOMERSET. 

One thousand one hundred twenty eight dollars 
sixty four oents, 

Six hundred eighty five dollars fifty Dents, 
Three hundred two dollars forty nine Dents, 
One hundred forty throe dollars, 
One hundred ninety four dollars eighty four Dents, 
Six hundred eighty seven dollars seventy three DtS., 
One hundrDd seventy four dollars fifteen cents, 
Six hundred thirty nine dollars sixty nine Dents, 
Two hundred sixteen dollars sixteen Dents, 
Three hundred ninety five dollars sixteen cents, " 
One thousand six hundred ninety three doll!1\' 

twenty one cents, 
Three hundred ninety seven dollars forty seven DtS., 
Three hundred eighty six dollars sixty two Dents, 
One hundred thirty soven dollars ninety five cts., 
One thousand sixty two doilars forty one Dents, 
Twenty three dollars fifty seven oents, 
Five hundred twenty five dollars eleven Dents, 
One hundred fifty five dollars sixty five cents, 
Eight hundred foul' dollars fifty oents, 
One thousand onD hundred twenty eight dollars 

twenty Dents, 
Five hundred eighty five dollars, 
Six Ilundred seventy nine dollars fifty Dents, 
One hundred ninety dollars seventy nine Dents, 
Seven hundred six dollars thirty three cents, 
Six hundred sixteen dollars twenty eight oents, 
Two thousancl six hundred fifty eight dollars 

thirty four Dents, 
Smithfield, Two hundred eighty two dollars forty eight Dents, 
Starks, Six hundred fifty six dollars seventy foul' oents, 
No.l,R. 2,B.P.,W.ILR., Sixteen doilars twenty five cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Five dollars sixty cents, 
No.1, R. 3, do. Two dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. a, do. Ten dollars, 
No.3, R. 3, do. Seven dollars fifty Dents, 
N. hf. No.4, R. 3, do. Five dollars fifty Dents, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Four dollars forty five Dents, 
No.2, R. 4, do. Nine dollars, 
No.3, R. 4, do. Six dollare twenty five Dents, 
No.4, R.4,B.P.,W.ICR., Fifteen doilars, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Seven dollars fifty Denta, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Ten dollars, 
No.3, R. 5, do. Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 5, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Eleven dollars twenty five Dents, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, do. 

E. C. Road, Ten dollars, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, do. 

W. C. Road, Two dollars fifty Dents, 

1,128 64 
685 50 
342 49 
143 00 
194 84 
687 73 
174 15 
639 69 
216 16 
395 16 

1,693 21 
397 47 
386 62 
137 95 

1,062 41 
, 23 57 

525 11 
155 65 
804 50 

1,128 20 
585 00 
679 50 
190 79 
706 33 
616 28 

2,658 34 
282 48 
656 74 
16 25 

5 60 
2 50 

10 00 
7 50 
5 50 
4 45 
9 00 
6 25 

15 00 
7 50 

10 00 
10 00 
15 00 
11 25 

10 00 

2 50 



STATE T !LX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (OONTINUED.) 

No.3, R. 6, D.P., w.K.It., Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 6, do. Eleven dollat·s twenty five cents, 
No.5, R. 6, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 7, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Ten dollars, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Five dollars, 
No.4, R. 7, do. Seventeen dollars fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 7, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Ten dollars, 
No.1, R. 3, E. IL R., Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 4, do. Ten dollars, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Five dollars, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Five dollar., 
No.1, R. 1, N. B., IL P., 

T. and R. A., Ten dollars, 
No. 1,R.1,N. B.,li.P., 

tltrip, One dollar ,twenty five cents, 
No.2, R. 1, do., Standish 

Academy, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 1, N. B., Ie P., 

Strip, Three dollars fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 1, do., Long 

Pond, Seven doIlars fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 1, do., Moose 

River, Eight dollars twenty five cents, 
No.5, R. 1, do., EtUenne 

Pond, Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 1, do., Holeh., Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 2, do., Tomhe-

gan, Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do., Brns. 

seur, Seven dollars fifty centH, 
No.3, R. 2, do., Thorn. 

dille, Twenty dollars, 
No.4, R. 2, do., Solds., 

Patent, Ten dollars, 
No.5, R. 2, do., Dennis, Eleven dollars twenty five cents, 
No.6, R. 2, do., Five dollars, 
Big IV, do., Moosehead, Seven dollars fifty cents, 
Little W, do., do. Two dollars fifty cents, 
No. I, R. 3, do., West 

Middlesex, Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 3, do., Bolds. 

Patent, ren dollars, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 3, do. Six dollars twenty five cents, 
NW. qr. No.3, R. 3, do. Three dollars seventy five cents, 
No.5, R. 3, do., Sandy 

Bay, Two dollars fifty oents, 
No.6, R.3,do., Scboomolr, Fifteen dollars, 
No.1, R. 4, do., Plym., Thirteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 4, do., Pittston, Eighteen dollars seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 4, do., Ram. 

mond, Ten dollars, 
No.4, It. 16, W. E. L.S., Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
SE. qr. No.5, R. 16, do. Six dollars twenty five cents, 
NE. qr. No, 5, H. 16, do. Five dollars, 
No. 10, H. 16, do. Twelve dollars fifty cents, 
No.4, n. 17, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.7, R. 17, do. Eleven dollars twenty five cants, 
No.5, R. 18, do. l!'ifteen dollars, 
No.8, H. 19, do. Seven dollars fifty cents, 

Seventeen thousand nine hundred sevonteen dollars 

10 00 
11 25 
11 25 
20 00 
10 00 

5 00 
17 50 
20 00 
10 00 
7 50 

15 00 
8 75 

10 00 
5 00 

12 50 
5 00 

10 00 

1 25 

7 50 

3 50 

7 50 

8 25 

12 50 
12 50 

22 50 

7 50 

20 00 

10 00 
11 25 
5 00 
7 50 
2 50 

22 50 

10 00 
G 25 
3 75 

2 flO 
15 00 
13 75 
18 75 

10 00 
8 75 
6 25 
5 00 

12 50 
15 00 
11 25 
15 00 

7 50 

fifty six cents, 17,917, 56 

195 
OHAP.197. 



196 
CHAP. 197. 

Belfast, 
Belmont, 
Brooks, 
Burnham, 
Fl'!lnkfort, 
Freedom, 
Islesborough, 
or ackson, 
Knox, 
Liberty, 
Linoolnville, 
Monroe, 
Montville, 
Morrill, 
Northport, 
Palermo, 
Prospect, 
Searsmont, 
Searsport, 

Stockton, 
BVranville, 
Thorndike, 
Troy, 
Unity, 
Waldo, 
Winterport, 

Addison, 
Alexander, 
Baileyville, 
Baring, 
Beddington, 
Calais, 

Centerville, 
Charlotte, 

Cherryfield, 
Columbia, 
Cooper, 
Crawford, 
Cutler, 
Deblois, 
Dennysville, 
East Maehins, 

Eastport, 

Edmunds, 
Harriugton, 
or onesborough, 
or on~sport, 
Lubec, 

Macbias, 
Maohiasport, 
Marion, 
Marshfield, 
Meddybemps, 
Millbridge, 
Northfield, 
Pembroke, 
Perry, 
Prinoeton, 

STATE; TAX, 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Four thousand five hundred eighteen dollars eighty Beven 
cents, 

Two hundred thirty four dollars sixty four cents, 
Threo hundred ninety seven dollars sixty nine conts, 
Three hundred twenty five dollars seventy nine cents, 
Eight hundred forty nine dollars seventy nine cents, 
Four hundred dollars twenty six cents, 
Three hundred seventy three dollars thirty four cents, 
Four hundred nine dollars eight cents, 
Four hundred seventy five dollars ninety one cents, 
Tbreo hundred forty dollars twenty eight cents, 
Nine hundred ninety six dollars twenty three cents, 
Five hundred ninety dollars forty seven cents, 
Eight hundred ninety seven <lollars eighty cents, 
Two hundred fifty <two dollars seventy seven cents, 
Four hundred seventy three dollars nineteen cents, 
Four hundred sixty three dollars ninety two cents, 
Three hundred fifty tlVO dollars ten cents, 
Six hundred sixty five dollars fifty five cents, 
One thousand nine hundred ninety <nine dollars thirty three 

cents, 
One thousand sixty seven dollars ninety eight cents, 
Two hundred ninety t1l1<eo dollars sixty six cents, 
Four hundred sixty eight dollars ninety six cents, 
Five hundred seventy dollars forty six cento, 
Seven hundred forty six dollars ninety five cents, 
Three hundred twenty dollars seventy four cents, 
Nine hundred fifty dollars forty nine oents, 

Nineteen thousand four hundred thirty six dollars twonty 

4,518 81 
234 64 
397 69 
325 79 
849 79 
400 26 
373 34 
409 08 
475 91 
340 28 
996 23 
590 47 
897 80 
252 77 
473 19 
463 92 
352 10 
66S 55 

1,999 33 
<1,067 98 

293 66 
,168 96 
570 40 
746 95 
320 U 
950 49 

five oents, 19,436 25 

COUN'fY OF WASHlNG1'ON. 

Five hundred forty six dollars fo,<ty tlVO cents, 
One hundred thirty Bi;r dollars thirty foul' oents, 
One hundred twenty seven dollars thirty one cents, 
One hundred fifty three dollars twenty six cents, 
Sixty seven dollars eighty seven cents, 
Two thousllnd nine hundred thirty five dollm's sev­

enty seven een ts, 
Ninety six dollars eighty two cents, 
One hundred seventy seven dollars thirty eight 

cent:s, 
Eight hundred ninety tlVO dollars sixty four cents, 
Six hundred twenty six dollars Beven oents, 
Ninety nine dolllll's nine cents, 
Seventy two dollars seventy nino cants, 
Two hnndred nine dollars thirty-six cenls, 
Forty dollars fifty cents, 
Three hundred seventy five dollars, 
One thousand tlVO hundred eight dollars sixty-two 

cents, 
Two thousand two hundred fifty two dollars sixteen 

cents, 
Two hundred one dollars thirty nine cents, 
Six hundred twenty dolla<rs forty five cents, 

l

One humJred fifty.three dollars ninety seven cents, 
Two hundred sixty six dollars sixty oents, 
Six hundre<l forty nine dollars ninety nine cents, 
One thouBand six hundred eighty nine dollars forty 

I 
eight cents, 

Three hundred ninety two dollars fifty four cents, 
Eighty four doll(L\'S sixty eight cents, 
One hundred fifty one doll" rs forty two ocnts, 
'Sixty one dollars eighty one cent., 
Five hundred nineteen dollars sixteen eenk, 
One hundred four dollars seyente'cn cents, 
Seven hundrecl sixty four dollars sixty one oents, 
Fonl' hundred seventy dollars forty two cents, 
'fwo hundre<l ninet,y one dollars thirty cents, 

546 42 
136 H 
127 31 
153 26 

67 87 

2,935 77 
96 82 

177 38 
892 64 
626 07 

99 09 
72 79 

209 36 
40 50 

3'/5 00 

1,208 62 

2,252 16 
201 39 
620 '15 
153 97 
266 60 
649 99 

1,689 48 
392 51 

8>1 68 
151 42 

61 81 
51\) 16 
104 17 
7M 61 
470 ,12 
291 30 



COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.) 

Robbinston, Three hundred thirteen dollars fifty eight conts, 
Steuben, Four hundred six dollars eighty throe oents, 
'ropsfield, Two hundred fourteen dollars ninoty soven conts; 
Tresoott, One hundred thirty one dollars ton cents, 
'Wesley, l'linety one dollars twenty two cents, 
Whiting, One hnndred sixty two dollars six oents, 
iYhitneyville, Two hundred eighteen dollars seventy five conto, 
No. 14, East Division, Fourteen dollars twenty five cents, 
No. 18, do. Eight dollars seventy five oents, 
No. 19, do. Eight dollars seventy five cents, 
No. 21, do. Twenty dellars, 
No. 26, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. 27, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 18, Middle Divloion, Fifty dollars, 
S. E • .t No. 19, do. Four dollars thirty eight oonts, 
~ do. do. Seventeen dollars twenty five cents, 
No. 24, do. Sbrty two dollars fifty cents, 
No. 25, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 29, do. Sixty eight dollars seventy five cento, 
No. 30, do. Sevonty dollars, 
No. 31, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 36, do. One hundred twenty five dollars, 
No. 37, do. Thirty sevon dollars fifty cents, 
No. 42, do. Seventy ftve dollars, 
E. hf. No. 43, do. 'fwelve dollars fifty oents, 
W. hf. do. do. Seventeen dollars fifty cents, 
N. hf. No.5, N. Division, Seven dollars fifty oents, 
S. hf. do. do. Twenty two dollars fifty oents, 
JiI o. 6, do. Fifteen dollars, 
E. hf. strip N. of No.6, Four dollars twenty five cents, 
W. hf. do. do. Two dollars seventy five cents, 
Two mile strip N. of No.5, Five dollUl's, 

No.1, R. 1, Titcomb's 
survey, Fowler et als., Twell'e dollars fifty cents, 

W. ! No.1, R. 1, Four dollars fifty eents, 
No.3, n. 1, Hinldey, Sixty two dollars fifty oents, 
No.1, R. 2, Dyer, Thirty seven dollars fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 2, Waite, Twenty two doll"rs fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 2, Ta.Jmadgo, Forty dollars, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 3, Eleven dollars, 
S. hf. do. Five dollars fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 4, Vanoebo-

rough, Twenty threo dollars seventy fivo cents, 
W. hf. No.6, R. 1, Len-

nox, Ten dollars, 
E. hf. No.6, R. 1, Twenty two dollars fifty cents, 
N. E . .t No. 'I, H. 2, Eight dollarD seventy ftve cents, 
l do. do. Twenty one dollars fifty oents, 
S. hf. No.9, R. 2, Thirteen dollars seventy five oents, 
N. hf. do. do. Eighteen dollars seventy five oents, 
No.8, R. 3, Thirty sevon dollars fifty cents, 
}fa. 9, R. 3, Twenty five dollars, 
No. 10, R. 3, Fifty eight dollars seventy ii\'e cents, 
No. 11, R. 3, Ten dollars, 
Danforth 'fraot, Twelve dollars fifty conts, 
No.9, R. 4, N. B. P. P., Forty dollars, 
No.8, R. 4, do. Twenty two dollars fifty cento, 

Nineteen thousand two hundred forty three dol·· 

313 58 
406 83 
214 97 
131 10. 
91 22 

162 06 
218 75 
14 25 
8 75 
8 75 

20 00 
15 00 
20 00 
50 00 
4 3S 

17 25 
62 50 
30 00 
6S 75 
70 00 
30 00 

125 00 
37 50 
75 00 
12 50 
17 50 

7 50 
22 50 
15 00 
4 25 
2 7& 
5 00 

12 50 
4 50 

62 50 
37 50 
22 50 
40 00 
11 00 

5 50 

23 7& 

10 00 
22 50 
8 7& 

21 50 
13 75 
18 75 
37 50 
25 00 
58 75-
10 00 
12 50 
40 00 
22 50 

lars twenty eight oents, 19,243 28 

Aoton, 
Alfred, 
Berwick, 

Biddeford, 

Buxton, 

OOUNTY OF YORK. 

Six hnndred ninety seven dollars nine cents, 
Nine hundred fifty fivo dollars sixty three eents, 
One thousand two hundred twelve dollars sixty nine 

cents, ~ 

697 OS 
955 63 

1,212 6(1 
Eleven thOnsand four hundred ninety eight dollars sov-

enty six cents, 11,49S 76 
One thousand EeVen hundred twenty two dollars thirty 

two cents, I 1,722 32 
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Curnish, 
Dayton, 
Eliot, 
Hollis, 
Rennehnnk, 
Ronnebunkport, 

lGttery, 
Lebanon, 

Limerick, 
Limington, 

Lyman, 
Newfield, 
North Berwick, 
Parsonsfield, 

Ssco, 

Shapleigh, 
Sanford, 

South Berwick, 

Waterborough, 
Wells, 
York, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF YORK, (CONTINUED.) 

Six hundred seventy three dollars seventy eight oents, 
Five hundred dollars forty nine cents, 
Ono thousand one hundred fifty five dollars, five cents, 
Eight hundred seventy five dollars twenty nine oents, 
Three thousand nine hundred six dollars twelvo cents, 
Two thousand two hundred thirty_one dollars eighty-six 

cebts, 
Nine hundred fourteen dollars thirteen oents, 
One thousand two hundred twenty eight dollars seventy 

eight oents, 
Seven bundred eight dollars fifty three cents, 
One thousand one bundred seventy four dollars ninety 

three cents, 
Six hundred seventy seven dollars forty nine cents, 
Six hundred thirty four dollars ninety six cents, 
Nine hundreu ninety eight dollars seventy four oents, 
One tbousand three hundred eighty Lhree dollars fifty 

cents, 
Seven thousan(l four hundred ninety dollars sixty foul' 

cents, 
Five hundred forty four dollars eleven oents, 
One thousand 0110 bundred twenty two dollars ninety one 

cents, 
One tbousand six hundred ninety five dollars ninety seven 

cents, 
Seven hundred nineteen dollars ninety six oents, 
One thousand foul' hundred eighty four dollars two oents, 
One thousand seven hundred sixty one dollars sixty eight 

oents, 

Forty sevon tbousand nine hundred sixty nine dollars 

673 78 
500 49 

1,155 05 
875 29 

3,906 12 

2,231 86 
914 13 

1,228 78 
708 53 

1,174 93 
677 49 
634 96 
998 U 

1,383 50 

7,490 64. 
544 11 

1,122 91 

1,695 97 
719 96 

1,484 02 

1,761 68 

forty tbree oonts, 47,969 43 
----------------------

COUNTIES. 

,.\ndroscoggin, 

Aroostook, 

Onmherland, 
Franklin, 

Hanoock, 

Kennebec, 

Rnox, 

Lillooln, 

Oxford, 

Penobsoot, 

Pisoataquis, 

:3agadaboo, 

Somersot, 

Waldo, 

Washington, 

York, 

R E CAP I T U L A T ION. 

A][QUNT. 

Twenty thousand six hundred forty two dollars seventy 
four cents, 

Four thousand six hundred sixty one dollars fifty seven 
cents, 

Ninotyone thousand fifty three dollars fifty seven oents, 
Ten thousand seven hundred fifty oigh t dollars forty one 

eents, 
Sixt,een thousand three hundred seventy nino dollars 

eighty four cents, 
Thirty eight thousand three huudred dollars twenty three 

oents, 
Twenty threo thousand one hundred four dollars soventy 

seven ceo ts) 
Fifteen thousand five hundred four dollars thirty seven 

cents, 
Nineteen thousand six hundred sixty eight dollars twenty 

- six conts, 
Thirty six thousand four hunch'ed fifty six dollars seventy 

two oonts, 
Six thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars seventy 

three eents, 
Twenty five thousaud one huudred eighty ono dollars 

sixty eight cents, 
Seventeen thousand nine hundred seventeen dollars fifty 

six eents, 
Nineteen thousand four hundred thirty six c10ll&rs twenty 

five cents, 
Nineteen thousand two hundred forty three dolhll's twenty 

DOLLS. CTS. 

20,642 74 

4,661 57 
91,053 57 

10,758 41 

16,379 84 

38,300 23 

23,104 77 

15,504 37 

19,668 26 

36,456 7Z 

6,795 73 

25,181 68 

17,917 56 

19,436 25 

eight oents, 19,243 28 
Forty seven th0l1S11Ud nine hundred sixty nino dollars 

I 
forty three cents, /Ii 47,969 43 

Four hundred thirteen thousand seventy four dollars forty 
one cents, ,113,074 41 



STATE TAX. 

'SECT. 2. The stock of any bank or other corporation held by 
'persons unknown, and that has not been certified according to the 
'provisions of chapter forty-six, section twenty-one o£ the revised 
statlltes, to any city or town in this state, and is there assessed, and 
'the stock of any bank or other corporation, appearing by the books 
of such bank 01' other corporation, to be held by persons residing' 
beyond the limits of this state, and not exempted from taxation by 
the charter of such corporation, shall be assessed for its propOl'tion 
of any state, county 01' town tax in, and by the assessors of the 
city or town whete such bank 01' other corporation is located, or 
transacts its ordinary business, except snch stock as may be held 
by persons not resident of the state as bona fide, and not colorable 
owners, without any intent to evade the payment of taxes, 01' to 
aid any resident of this state to evade the payment of taxes thereon; 
and the assessors of any city 01' town may abate 'any tax which 
they may assess on such stock, if at any time within three months 
after such notice is given ·according to the fourth section of this act, 
they are satisfied it was erroneously assessed, the assesso~'s, how­
ever, to tax all such excepted stock, as they see fit, and the burden 
of proof to be on the holders of such stock to show that they al'e 
bona fide holders thereof; and such city or town making the assess­
ment aforesaid, shall have a lien attaching from and after the date 
of such assessment to such stock, and all dividends thereon until 
such tax, and any costs or expenses arising in the collection thereof 
has been fully paid. No assignment, sale, transfer or attachment 
shall pass any property on such stock, unless the vendee shall first 
pay such tax and cost; and the cashiers of banks, and clerks of 
corporations required by the chapter and section aforesaid to make 
annualretul'lls to assessors, are hereby directed to return to the 
assessors of the city or town where such bank or other corpora­
tion 'is located or transacts its business as aforesaid, all the stock 
in such bank or corporation not returned to the assessors of other 
cities or towns according to the provisions of said section; and 
such retnrns shall be made at the time and iu the mannel' prescribed 
in said section, and shall be the basis of taxation of such property. 

SECT. 3. The cashier of each bank, and the clerk or other officer 
of any corporation having possession of the books thereof, are re­
quired to exhibit, on demand, to the assessors of any city or town, 
all the books of such bank or corporation that contain any record 
of the stock of such bank or corporation, or any dividend declared 
or paid thereon, and if requested, shall deliver such assessors it 

true and certified copy of so much of such record as they may 
require. Should any cashier, clerk or other officer neglect or 
refilse to perforlll the duties required by this and the preceding' 
sections, the assessors aforesaid may proceed to doolll such bank 
or corporation in snch sum as lhey deem reasonable, and the 
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be liable for such neglect or refusal to the penalty prescribed in 
section twenty-three, chapter forty-six of the Revised Statutes. 

SECT. 4. The collector of any city 01' town, to whom has been 
committed a tax upon the stock of any bank 01' other corporation, 
shall within thirty days after the bills of assessment are delivered 
to him, cause a notice in writing to be delivered to the cashier of 
such bank, or clerk, president or director, or treasurer of such 
corporation, stating the description contained in the bills to him 
committed, of the stock taxed, to whom assessed, if stated in the 
bills, and the tax thereon. No dividend shall be paid on such stock 
after the service of the notice aforesaid, until the tax and any cost 
thereon has been paid. The cashier, clerk or other officer afore­
said may pay such tax, and such payment shall constitute a lawful 
charge in offset against any dividend on the stock taxed. Should 
such tax remain unpaid ninety days after the service of the notice 
aforesaid, the collector may proceed to sell such stock in the man­
ner presented in chapter six, sections ninety-four and ninety-five of 
the revised statutes. For the purposes of collecting taxes on 
stocks, the limits and powers of collectors of taxes are extended 
and enlarged, and they may act in any city or town in this state. 

SECT. 6. In addition to the remedies now provided by law for 
collecting taxes upon stocks of banks or other corporations, the 
treasurer of any city or town for the time being may maintain an 
action on the case against any bank 01' corporation aforesaid, and 
may recover therein the tax assessed and lawful charges upon any 
share thereof, provided there has been declared or paid after such 
tax was assessed, any dividend upon any share of said bank or cor­
poration, but judgment shall not be rendered in' such action for a 
larg'er sum in damages than the dividend thus declared or paid 'on 
any share of said stock would amount to, on any share of the stock 
taxed as aforesaid. The cashier of any bank, and the clerk 01' 

treasurer of any corporation, are hereby prohibited from paying 
any dividend to any stockholder on any share of such bank or cor· 
poration until the tax assessed on such share has been paid. 

SECT. 6. The provisions of this act shall not be construed as 
repealing any of the provisions of chapter six of the revised 
statutes. 

SECT. 7. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of May, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eig'ht hundred and sixty two, 
send his warrant with a copy of this tax act, directed to the mayor 
and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town and planta­
tion taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dol­
lars and cents, the sums so chargetl according to the pi'ovisions of 
the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such 
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'tax, to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed 
in each city, town, plantation or other place respectively. 

SECT. 8. The treasurer in his said warrant shallreq uire the said 
mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay, or to 
issue their several warraut or warrants requiring the collectors of 
their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said treasurer, 
'On or before the first day of January, one thousand eig'ht hundred 
and sixty-three, the sums against said cities, towns and planta­
tions respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, selectmen 
and assessors, respectively shall return a certificate of the names 
-of such collectors, with the sum which each may be required to 
'collect, to said treasurer sometime before the first day of December, 
,in the year of our Lord one thousand eig'ht hundred and sixty-two. 

SECT, 9. "Whenever for the period of forty days after the time 
fixed for the payment of this tax there shall be any delinquency to 
pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or plan­
tation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue his 
warrant for enforcing the collection of the same ag'ainst such col­
lector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his deputy 
Df the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the laws 
already existing on that subject, except that it shall be returnable 
in ninety days from its date; and in addition to the tax· itself, it 
shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of six 
per centum, yearly, from the day when the tax became payable, 
with fifty cents more for the warrant and the lawful fees of such 
sheriff or deputy arising' thereon. 

SECT. 10. When any state tax assessed upon any city, town or 
plantation remains unpaid, such city, town or plantation is pre­
cluded from drawing from the state treasury the school fLmd set 
apart for such city, town or plantation, so long as suell tax remains 
',mpaid, 

SECT. 11. This act shall take effect when approved by the gOY' 
>arnor, 

[Approved MM'ch lO, 1862.]" 
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